Temple Sinai Center for Learning and Engagement

Youth and Teen Programs 2023 - 2024

	2023-2024 Noar/H.U.B. Tuition and Payment Policies	
	Grade	Rate
	Pre-K	\$540
	Kindergarten	\$700
	1st Grade	\$700
	2nd Grade	\$750
	3rd Grade	\$750
A SA SA	4th Grade	\$1,375*
	5th Grade	\$1,375*
and the second second	6th Grade	\$1,375*
	7th Grade	\$360
Welcome to Orin.	8th Grade	\$360
	9th Grade	\$360
MAR	10th Grade Confirmation	\$600
	11th Grade	\$118
	12th Grade	\$118

*If you choose private Hebrew tutoring instead of Hebrew Chavurah (Sunday or during the week) your tuition rate will be adjusted to \$788.

Enrollment Fee & Policy A \$50 per student enrollment fee is due upon completion of the registration form, which is non -refundable and non-transferable. Temple Sinai members must be in good standing and have a 22-23 membership commitment on file by July 1st, 2022 to finalize enrollment.

Tuition Payment Plans Tuition can be billed in 1 installment (August 1st), 2 installments (August 1st/January 1st), or 4 installments (August 1st, October 1st, December 1st, February 1st). All payments must be set up using ACH or primary credit card on file. Once enrollment is confirmed, you will have two weeks to confirm payment method before your child will be assigned a class.

Early Bird Discount Beginning July 1st, tuition will be \$50 per student. Beginning August 1st tuition will increase \$100 per student.

Non-Member Fees Non-Members of Temple Sinai may enroll in Noar programs for one year with an additional rate of \$250 on top of your tuition. After one year, you must become a member of Temple Sinai to continue in the program. Non-Member families will also be charged the annual security assessment (currently \$200 but subject to change by the Board of Trustees).

Scholarship If you are interested in applying for a scholarship, please contact Jenny Mopper at jmopper@templesinaiatlanta.org.

Tuition Refunds Noar and H.U.B. tuition is non-refundable, with the exception of families who move out of state.